Summary Results Report
General Election
November 8, 2022

Statistics

Election Day Precincts Reporting
Precincts Complete

Precincts Partially Reported
Absentee/ Early Precincts Reporting
Registered Voters - Total

Ballots Cast - Total

Ballots Cast - Blank

Voter Turnout - Total

TOTAL

12 of 12
12 of 12
0 of 12
12 of 12
487
315

0
64.68%

Election Absentee
Day

12

12

0
12 12
264 51
0 0
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Summary Results Report OFFICIAL RESULTS

General Election Inland
November 8, 2022 Cedar County, IA

United States Senator

Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %  Election Absentee
Day

REP Chuck Grassley 249  79.55% 219 30
DEM Michael Franken 64  20.45% 43 21
Write-In Totals 0 0.00% 0

Not Assigned 0 0.00% 0
Total Votes Cast 313 100.00% 262 51

Overvotes 0 0

Undervotes 2 2

Contest Totals 315 264 51

United States Rep. District 1

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE % Election Absentee
Day
REP Mariannette Miller-Meeks 252 80.25% 222 30
DEM Christina Bohannan 62 19.75% 41 21
Write-In Totals 0 0.00% 0
Not Assigned 0 0.00% 0
Total Votes Cast 314 100.00% 263 51
Overvotes 0 0
Undervotes 1 1
Contest Totals 315 264 51

Governor & Lt. Governor

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE % Election Absentee
Day
REP Kim Reynolds 261 83.12% 229 32
DEM Deidre DeJear 48  15.29% 30 18
LIB Rick Stewart 5 1.59%
Write-In Totals 0 0.00%
Not Assigned 0 0.00%
Total Votes Cast 314 100.00% 263 51
Overvotes 0 0
Undervotes 1 1
Contest Totals 315 264 51
Secretary of State
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE % Election Absentee
Day
REP Paul D. Pate 256 84.21% 225 31
DEM Joel Miller 48  15.79% 31 17
Write-In Totals 0 0.00% 0
Not Assigned 0 0.00% 0
Total Votes Cast 304 100.00% 256 48
Overvotes 1 0
Undervotes 10 8 2
Contest Totals 315 264 51
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General Election Inland
November 8, 2022 Cedar County, IA

Auditor of State

Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %  Election Absentee
Day

REP Todd Halbur 232  74.60% 206 26
DEM Rob Sand 79  25.40% 55 24
Write-In Totals 0 0.00% 0

Not Assigned 0 0.00% 0
Total Votes Cast 311 100.00% 261 50

Overvotes 0 0

Undervotes 4 3

Contest Totals 315 264 51

Treasurer of State

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE % Election Absentee
Day
REP Roby Smith 234 75.24% 206 28
DEM Michael L. Fitzgerald 77 24.76% 55 22
Write-In Totals 0 0.00% 0
Not Assigned 0 0.00% 0
Total Votes Cast 311 100.00% 261 50
Overvotes 0 0 0
Undervotes 4 3
Contest Totals 315 264 51

Secretary of Agriculture

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE % Election Absentee
Day
REP Mike Naig 267 86.41% 233 34
DEM John Norwood 42 13.59% 25 17
Write-In Totals 0 0.00% 0
Not Assigned 0 0.00% 0
Total Votes Cast 309 100.00% 258 51
Overvotes 0 0
Undervotes 6 6
Contest Totals 315 264 51

Attorney General

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE % Election Absentee
Day

REP Brenna Bird 234 76.22% 206 28
DEM Tom Miller 73  23.78% 50 23
Write-In Totals 0 0.00% 0

Not Assigned 0 0.00% 0
Total Votes Cast 307 100.00% 256 51

Overvotes 0 0

Undervotes 8 8

Contest Totals 315 264 51
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General Election Inland
November 8, 2022 Cedar County, IA

State Senator District 41

Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %  Election Absentee
Day

REP Kerry Gruenhagen 257  82.64% 226 31
DEM Deb VanderGaast 53 17.04% 33 20
Write-In Totals 1 0.32% 1

Not Assigned 1 0.32% 1
Total Votes Cast 311 100.00% 260 51

Overvotes 0 0

Undervotes 4 4

Contest Totals 315 264 51

State Representative District 82

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE % Election Absentee
Day
REP Bobby Kaufmann 271  89.74% 235 36
LIB Clyde Gibson 30 9.93% 23
Write-In Totals 1 0.33% 1
Not Assigned 1 0.33% 1
Total Votes Cast 302 100.00% 259 43
Overvotes 0 0
Undervotes 13 5
Contest Totals 315 264 51

County Board of Supervisors

Vote For 2
TOTAL VOTE % Election Absentee
Day
REP Mike Bixler 190 41.85% 160 30
REP Brad Gaul 261 57.49% 226 35
Write-In Totals 3 0.66% 2 1
Not Assigned 3 0.66% 2 1
Total Votes Cast 454 100.00% 388 66
Overvotes 0 0 0
Undervotes 176 140 36
Contest Totals 630 528 102
County Treasurer
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %  Election Absentee
Day
DEM Sandy Delaney 204  94.88% 171 33
Write-In Totals 11 5.12% 10 1
Not Assigned 11 5.12% 10 1
Total Votes Cast 215 100.00% 181 34
Overvotes 0 0 0
Undervotes 100 83 17
Contest Totals 315 264 51
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County Recorder
Vote For 1

REP Melissa Bahnsen

Write-In Totals
Not Assigned

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

County Attorney
Vote For 1

REP Adam W. Blank
Write-In Totals
Not Assigned
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

Township Trustee Inland
Vote For 1

Lori Huckstadt Dunn
Write-In Totals
Not Assigned
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

Township Clerk Inland
Vote For 1

Logan Peitscher

Write-In Totals
Not Assigned

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

TOTAL VOTE %

285 100.00%

0 0.00%

0 0.00%

285 100.00%
0
30
315

TOTAL VOTE %

279 100.00%

0 0.00%

0 0.00%

279 100.00%
0
36
315

TOTAL VOTE %

142 97.93%

3 2.07%

3 2.07%

145 100.00%
0
34
179

TOTAL VOTE %

152 100.00%

0 0.00%

0 0.00%

152 100.00%
0
27
179

Election Absentee

Day
246 39
0
0
246 39
0 0
18 12
264 51

Election Absentee

Day
239 40
0
0
239 40
0 0
25 11
264 51

Election Absentee

Day
110 32

3
3
113 32

25
138 41

Election Absentee

Day
120 32

0
0
120 32

18
138 41
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Soil and Water Conservation Dist. Comm.

Vote For 2
TOTAL VOTE %  Election Absentee
Day
Kent Stuart 216 52.94% 185 31
Clifford Dean Bowie 189  46.32% 162 27
Write-In Totals 3 0.74% 3
Not Assigned 3 0.74% 3
Total Votes Cast 408 100.00% 350 58
Overvotes 0 0 0
Undervotes 222 178 44
Contest Totals 630 528 102

Co. Agricultural Ext. Council Members

Vote For 5
TOTAL VOTE % Election Absentee
Day

Bruce R. Jensen 210 27.49% 178 32

Mari Anne Ehler 194  25.39% 167 27

Alan Beyer 176  23.04% 151 25

Audrey Wagner 176  23.04% 148 28

Write-In Totals 8 1.05%

Write-In: Alan Weets 0 0.00%
Not Assigned 8 1.05%

Total Votes Cast 764 100.00% 650 114
Overvotes 0 0 0
Undervotes 811 670 141
Contest Totals 1,575 1,320 255

Supreme Court - Oxley
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %

Election Absentee

Day
Yes 191 78.28% 161 30
No 53 21.72% 46 7
Total Votes Cast 244 100.00% 207 37
Overvotes 0 0 0
Undervotes 71 57 14
Contest Totals 315 264 51

Supreme Court - McDermott
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %

Election Absentee

Day
Yes 183  75.93% 155 28
No 58 24.07% 49 9
Total Votes Cast 241 100.00% 204 37
Overvotes 0 0 0
Undervotes 74 60 14
Contest Totals 315 264 51
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November 8, 2022 Cedar County, IA

Court of Appeals Judge - Badding

Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election Absentee
Day

Yes 181  76.05% 153 28
No 57 23.95% 48 9
Total Votes Cast 238 100.00% 201 37

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 77 63 14

Contest Totals 315 264 51

Court of Appeals Judge - Ahers

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE % Election Absentee
Day
Yes 177  75.97% 152 25
No 56  24.03% 47 9
Total Votes Cast 233 100.00% 199 34
Overvotes 0 0 0
Undervotes 82 65 17
Contest Totals 315 264 51

District 7 Judge - Bert

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE % Election Absentee
Day
Yes 181 76.69% 153 28
No 55 23.31% 47 8
Total Votes Cast 236 100.00% 200 36
Overvotes 0 0 0
Undervotes 79 64 15
Contest Totals 315 264 51

District 7 Judge - Corbin

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE % Election Absentee
Day

Yes 179  76.82% 153 26
No 54  23.18% 45 9
Total Votes Cast 233 100.00% 198 35

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 82 66 16

Contest Totals 315 264 51
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District 7 Judge - Werling
Vote For 1

Yes

No

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

District 7 Associate Judge - Motto
Vote For 1

Yes

No

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

District 7 Associate Judge - Sheperd
Vote For 1

Yes

No

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

Constitutional Amendment 1
Vote For 1

Yes

No

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

TOTAL VOTE %

206  78.93%

55 21.07%

261 100.00%
0
54
315

TOTAL VOTE %

182  76.79%

55  23.21%

237 100.00%
0
78
315

TOTAL VOTE %

183  77.22%

54  22.78%

237 100.00%
0
78
315

TOTAL VOTE %

256  86.78%

39 13.22%

295 100.00%
0
20
315

Election Absentee

Day
171

48
219

45
264

Election Absentee

Day
157

46
203
0
61
264

Election Absentee

Day
155

47
202
0
62
264

Election Absentee

Day
222

26
248

16
264

35
7
42

51

25
9
34
0
17
51

28
7
35
0
16
51

34
13
47

51
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