OFFICIAL RESULTS Inland Cedar County, IA

Statistics	TOTAL	Election Day	Absentee
Election Day Precincts Reporting	12 of 12	12	0
Precincts Complete	12 of 12	12	0
Precincts Partially Reported	0 of 12	0	0
Absentee/ Early Precincts Reporting	12 of 12	12	12
Registered Voters - Total	487		
Ballots Cast - Total	315	264	51
Ballots Cast - Blank	0	0	0
Voter Turnout - Total	64.68%		

United States Senator

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %	Election Day	Absentee
REP Chuck Grassley	249	79.55%	219	30
DEM Michael Franken	64	20.45%	43	21
Write-In Totals	0	0.00%	0	0
Not Assigned	0	0.00%	0	0
Total Votes Cast	313	100.00%	262	51
Overvotes	0		0	0
Undervotes	2		2	0
Contest Totals	315		264	51

United States Rep. District 1

Vote For 1

	TOTA	L VOTE %	Election Day	Absentee
REP Mariannette Miller-Meeks	252	80.25%	222	30
DEM Christina Bohannan	62	19.75%	41	21
Write-In Totals	0	0.00%	0	0
Not Assigned	0	0.00%	0	0
Total Votes Cast	314	100.00%	263	51
Overvotes	0		0	0
Undervotes	1		1	0
Contest Totals	315		264	51

Governor & Lt. Governor

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %	Election Day	Absentee
REP Kim Reynolds	261	83.12%	229	32
DEM Deidre DeJear	48	15.29%	30	18
LIB Rick Stewart	5	1.59%	4	1
Write-In Totals	0	0.00%	0	0
Not Assigned	0	0.00%	0	0
Total Votes Cast	314	100.00%	263	51
Overvotes	0		0	0
Undervotes	1		1	0
Contest Totals	315		264	51

Secretary of State Vote For 1

	TOTAI	L VOTE %	Election Day	Absentee
REP Paul D. Pate	256	84.21%	225	31
DEM Joel Miller	48	15.79%	31	17
Write-In Totals	0	0.00%	0	0
Not Assigned	0	0.00%	0	0
Total Votes Cast	304	100.00%	256	48
Overvotes	1		0	1
Undervotes	10		8	2
Contest Totals	315		264	51

OFFICIAL RESULTS Inland Cedar County, IA

Auditor of State

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %	Election Day	Absentee
REP Todd Halbur	232	74.60%	206	26
DEM Rob Sand	79	25.40%	55	24
Write-In Totals	0	0.00%	0	0
Not Assigned	0	0.00%	0	0
Total Votes Cast	311	100.00%	261	50
Overvotes	0		0	0
Undervotes	4		3	1
Contest Totals	315		264	51

Treasurer of State

Vote For 1

	TOTA	L VOTE %	Election Day	Absentee
REP Roby Smith	234	75.24%	206	28
DEM Michael L. Fitzgerald	77	24.76%	55	22
Write-In Totals	0	0.00%	0	0
Not Assigned	0	0.00%	0	0
Total Votes Cast	311	100.00%	261	50
Overvotes	0		0	0
Undervotes	4		3	1
Contest Totals	315		264	51

Secretary of Agriculture

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %	Election Day	Absentee
REP Mike Naig	267	86.41%	233	34
DEM John Norwood	42	13.59%	25	17
Write-In Totals	0	0.00%	0	0
Not Assigned	0	0.00%	0	0
Total Votes Cast	309	100.00%	258	51
Overvotes	0		0	0
Undervotes	6		6	0
Contest Totals	315		264	51

Attorney General

	TOTAI	L VOTE %	Election Day	Absentee
REP Brenna Bird	234	76.22%	206	28
DEM Tom Miller	73	23.78%	50	23
Write-In Totals	0	0.00%	0	0
Not Assigned	0	0.00%	0	0
Total Votes Cast	307	100.00%	256	51
Overvotes	0		0	0
Undervotes	8		8	0
Contest Totals	315		264	51

State Senator District 41

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %	Election Day	Absentee
REP Kerry Gruenhagen	257	82.64%	226	31
DEM Deb VanderGaast	53	17.04%	33	20
Write-In Totals	1	0.32%	1	0
Not Assigned	1	0.32%	1	0
Total Votes Cast	311	100.00%	260	51
Overvotes	0		0	0
Undervotes	4		4	0
Contest Totals	315		264	51

State Representative District 82

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %	Election Day	Absentee
REP Bobby Kaufmann	271	89.74%	235	36
LIB Clyde Gibson	30	9.93%	23	7
Write-In Totals	1	0.33%	1	0
Not Assigned	1	0.33%	1	0
Total Votes Cast	302	100.00%	259	43
Overvotes	0		0	0
Undervotes	13		5	8
Contest Totals	315		264	51

County Board of Supervisors

Vote For 2

	TOTAL	VOTE %	Election Day	Absentee
REP Mike Bixler	190	41.85%	160	30
REP Brad Gaul	261	57.49%	226	35
Write-In Totals	3	0.66%	2	1
Not Assigned	3	0.66%	2	1
Total Votes Cast	454	100.00%	388	66
Overvotes	0		0	0
Undervotes	176		140	36
Contest Totals	630		528	102

County Treasurer

	TOTAI	L VOTE %	Election Day	Absentee
DEM Sandy Delaney	204	94.88%	171	33
Write-In Totals	11	5.12%	10	1
Not Assigned	11	5.12%	10	1
Total Votes Cast	215	100.00%	181	34
Overvotes	0		0	0
Undervotes	100		83	17
Contest Totals	315		264	51

OFFICIAL RESULTS Inland Cedar County, IA

County Recorder

Vote For 1

	TOTAI	L VOTE %	Election Day	Absentee
REP Melissa Bahnsen	285	100.00%	246	39
Write-In Totals	0	0.00%	0	0
Not Assigned	0	0.00%	0	0
Total Votes Cast	285	100.00%	246	39
Overvotes	0		0	0
Undervotes	30		18	12
Contest Totals	315		264	51

County Attorney Vote For 1

	TOTA	L VOTE %	Election Day	Absentee
REP Adam W. Blank	279	100.00%	239	40
Write-In Totals	0	0.00%	0	0
Not Assigned	0	0.00%	0	0
Total Votes Cast	279	100.00%	239	40
Overvotes	0		0	0
Undervotes	36		25	11
Contest Totals	315		264	51

Township Trustee Inland Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %	Election Day	Absentee
Lori Huckstadt Dunn	142	97.93%	110	32
Write-In Totals	3	2.07%	3	0
Not Assigned	3	2.07%	3	0
Total Votes Cast	145	100.00%	113	32
Overvotes	0		0	0
Undervotes	34		25	9
Contest Totals	179		138	41

Township Clerk Inland

	TOTA	L VOTE %	Election Day	Absentee
Logan Peitscher	152	100.00%	120	32
Write-In Totals	0	0.00%	0	0
Not Assigned	0	0.00%	0	0
Total Votes Cast	152	100.00%	120	32
Overvotes	0		0	0
Undervotes	27		18	9
Contest Totals	179		138	41

Soil and Water Conservation Dist. Comm.

Vote For 2

	TOTAL	. VOTE %	Election Day	Absentee
Kent Stuart	216	52.94%	185	31
Clifford Dean Bowie	189	46.32%	162	27
Write-In Totals	3	0.74%	3	0
Not Assigned	3	0.74%	3	0
Total Votes Cast	408	100.00%	350	58
Overvotes	0		0	0
Undervotes	222		178	44
Contest Totals	630		528	102

Co. Agricultural Ext. Council Members

Vote For 5

	ТОТА	L VOTE %	Election Day	Absentee
Bruce R. Jensen	210	27.49%	178	32
Mari Anne Ehler	194	25.39%	167	27
Alan Beyer	176	23.04%	151	25
Audrey Wagner	176	23.04%	148	28
Write-In Totals	8	1.05%	6	2
Write-In: Alan Weets	0	0.00%	0	0
Not Assigned	8	1.05%	6	2
Total Votes Cast	764	100.00%	650	114
Overvotes	0		0	0
Undervotes	811		670	141
Contest Totals	1,575		1,320	255

Supreme Court - Oxley

Vote For 1

	TOTAI	L VOTE %	Election Day	Absentee
Yes	191	78.28%	161	30
No	53	21.72%	46	7
Total Votes Cast	244	100.00%	207	37
Overvotes	0		0	0
Undervotes	71		57	14
Contest Totals	315		264	51

Supreme Court - McDermott

	TOTAL	VOTE %	Election Day	Absentee
Yes	183	75.93%	155	28
No	58	24.07%	49	9
Total Votes Cast	241	100.00%	204	37
Overvotes	0		0	0
Undervotes	74		60	14
Contest Totals	315		264	51

OFFICIAL RESULTS Inland Cedar County, IA

Court of Appeals Judge - Badding

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %	Election Day	Absentee
Yes	181 7	76.05%	153	28
No	57 2	23.95%	48	9
Total Votes Cast	238 10	00.00%	201	37
Overvotes	0		0	0
Undervotes	77		63	14
Contest Totals	315		264	51

Court of Appeals Judge - Ahers

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %	Election Day	Absentee
Yes	177	75.97%	152	25
No	56	24.03%	47	9
Total Votes Cast	233	100.00%	199	34
Overvotes	0		0	0
Undervotes	82		65	17
Contest Totals	315		264	51

District 7 Judge - Bert

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	_ VOTE %	Election Day	Absentee
Yes	181	76.69%	153	28
No	55	23.31%	47	8
Total Votes Cast	236	100.00%	200	36
Overvotes	0		0	0
Undervotes	79		64	15
Contest Totals	315		264	51

District 7 Judge - Corbin

	TOTAI	L VOTE %	Election Day	Absentee
Yes	179	76.82%	153	26
No	54	23.18%	45	9
Total Votes Cast	233	100.00%	198	35
Overvotes	0		0	0
Undervotes	82		66	16
Contest Totals	315		264	51

OFFICIAL RESULTS Inland Cedar County, IA

District 7 Judge - Werling

Vote For 1

	TOTAL VO	DTE % Election Day	Absentee
Yes	206 78.9	93% 171	35
No	55 21.0	07% 48	7
Total Votes Cast	261 100.0	00% 219	42
Overvotes	0	0	0
Undervotes	54	45	9
Contest Totals	315	264	51

District 7 Associate Judge - Motto

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	_ VOTE %	Election Day	Absentee
Yes	182	76.79%	157	25
No	55	23.21%	46	9
Total Votes Cast	237	100.00%	203	34
Overvotes	0		0	0
Undervotes	78		61	17
Contest Totals	315		264	51

District 7 Associate Judge - Sheperd

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	_ VOTE %	Election Day	Absentee
Yes	183	77.22%	155	28
No	54	22.78%	47	7
Total Votes Cast	237	100.00%	202	35
Overvotes	0		0	0
Undervotes	78		62	16
Contest Totals	315		264	51

Constitutional Amendment 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %	Election Day	Absentee
Yes	256	86.78%	222	34
No	39	13.22%	26	13
Total Votes Cast	295	100.00%	248	47
Overvotes	0		0	0
Undervotes	20		16	4
Contest Totals	315		264	51